
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

GAMMA-RAY LARGE AREA SPACE TELESCOPE (GLAST)
ANTI-COINCIDENCE DETECTOR (ACD)
GARC ASIC BURN-IN BOARD

GARC_BI_04

GARC_BURN_IN_CKT

VDDACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_CLK_A

PHAD

DISC

CHID

IRTN

RESET

ACD_NSDATA_B

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_CLK_B

P3V

GARC_BI_02

GARC_BURN_IN_CKT

VDDACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_CLK_A

PHAD

DISC

CHID

IRTN

RESET

ACD_NSDATA_B

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_CLK_B

P3V

GARC_BI_05

GARC_BURN_IN_CKT

VDDACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_CLK_A

PHAD

DISC

CHID

IRTN

RESET

ACD_NSDATA_B

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_CLK_B

P3V

GARC_BI_11

GARC_BURN_IN_CKT

VDDACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_CLK_A

PHAD

DISC

CHID

IRTN

RESET

ACD_NSDATA_B

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_CLK_B

P3V

GARC_BI_03

GARC_BURN_IN_CKT

VDDACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_CLK_A

PHAD

DISC

CHID

IRTN

RESET

ACD_NSDATA_B

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_CLK_B

P3V

GARC_BI_09

GARC_BURN_IN_CKT

VDDACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_CLK_A

PHAD

DISC

CHID

IRTN

RESET

ACD_NSDATA_B

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_CLK_B

P3V

GARC_BI_06

GARC_BURN_IN_CKT

VDDACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_CLK_A

PHAD

DISC

CHID

IRTN

RESET

ACD_NSDATA_B

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_CLK_B

P3V

GARC_BI_00

GARC_BURN_IN_CKT

VDDACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_CLK_A

PHAD

DISC

CHID

IRTN

RESET

ACD_NSDATA_B

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_CLK_B

P3V

GARC_BI_08

GARC_BURN_IN_CKT

VDDACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_CLK_A

PHAD

DISC

CHID

IRTN

RESET

ACD_NSDATA_B

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_CLK_B

P3V

GARC_BI_01

GARC_BURN_IN_CKT

VDDACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_CLK_A

PHAD

DISC

CHID

IRTN

RESET

ACD_NSDATA_B

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_CLK_B

P3V

GARC_BI_10

GARC_BURN_IN_CKT

VDDACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_CLK_A

PHAD

DISC

CHID

IRTN

RESET

ACD_NSDATA_B

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_CLK_B

P3V

GSE_IF

GSE_IF

ACD_CLK_B

ACD_CLK_A

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NSDATA_B

P3V

GARC_BI_07

GARC_BURN_IN_CKT

VDDACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_CLK_A

PHAD

DISC

CHID

IRTN

RESET

ACD_NSDATA_B

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_CLK_B

P3V

VDD

VDD

VDD

VDDNSDA_11

NSDB_11

NSDB_10

NSDA_10

NSDB_09

NSDA_09

NSDB_08

NSDA_08

NSDA_06

NSDB_07

VDD

NSDB_06

NSDA_07

VDD

NSDB_05

NSDB_04

NSDA_05

VDD

VDD

NSDA_04

NSDA_02

NSDB_03

VDD

NSDB_02

NSDA_03

VDD

NSDB_01

NSDB_00

VDD

VDD

P3V

NSDA_00

NSDA_00
NSDB_00

NSDB_01
NSDA_01

NSDA_02

NSDA_01

NSDB_02

NSDB_03

NSDA_05
NSDB_05

NSDA_04

NSDA_03

NSDB_04

NSDB_06

NSDA_08
NSDB_08

NSDA_07

NSDA_06

NSDB_07

NSDB_09

NSDA_11
NSDB_11

NSDA_10

NSDA_09

NSDB_10

ACD_NRST_A
ACD_NRST_B
ACD_NSCMD_A
ACD_NSCMD_B
ACD_CLK_A
ACD_CLK_B
PHAD
DISC
CHID
IRTN

VDD

P3V

P3V

P3V

P3V

P3V

P3V

P3V

P3V

P3V

P3V P3V

P3V

P3V

P3V P3V

P3V

P3V

P3V

P3V

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_CLK_A

ACD_CLK_B

ACD_NSDATA_A

ACD_NSDATA_B

RESET_NRESET_HI RESET

D D DD

D

DD

D

D

D

D

D

D
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D
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TEST POINT
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U1A

CD74HC14

1 2

14
7

DR1
D1N4153

U1C

CD74HC14

5 6

14
7

U1F

CD74HC14

13 12

14
7

TP3

TEST POINT

TP

1

CR2
0.1uF

U1E

CD74HC14

11 10

14
7

RR1
1MEG

TP4

TEST POINT

TP

1

CR1
0.1uF

U1D

CD74HC14

9 8

14
7

TP1

TEST POINT

TP

1
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P3V

P3V

P3V

NSDATA_BM

NSDATA_AM

NSDATA_BP

NSDATA_AP

CLK_AM
CLK_AP

CLK_BM
CLK_BP

NSCMD_AM
NSCMD_AP

NSCMD_BM
NSCMD_BP

NRST_AM
NRST_AP

NRST_BM
NRST_BP

CLK_AM

NSDATA_AM
NSDATA_BP

NRST_AP

NSCMD_AM
CLK_BM

CLK_AP

NSCMD_AP

NSDATA_BM

NSCMD_BM

NRST_BP

NSCMD_BP

NRST_BM
NRST_AM

CLK_BP

NSDATA_AP

D

D

D

D

D

D

D D

D

DD DD

JZ3

HEADER 25X2

2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50

1
3
5
7
9
11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49

RZ2

10k
0805

CZ2
0.1uF
1206MIL

UZ3

DS90LV032
1
2

3

5
6
7

8

9
10

11

13
14
15

16

4

12

IN1-
IN1+

OUT1

OUT2
IN2+
IN2-

G
N

D

IN3-
IN3+

OUT3

OUT4
IN4+
IN4-

V
C

C

ENB

ENB RZ1

10k
0805

RZ3

10k
0805

UZ1

DS90LV03116
8

1

7

9

15

12

4

2
3

6
5

10
11

14
13

V
C

C
G

N
D

1A

2A

3A

4A

OE

OE

1+
1-

2+
2-

3+
3-

4+
4-

UZ2

DS90LV032
1
2

3

5
6
7

8

9
10

11

13
14
15

16

4

12

IN1-
IN1+

OUT1

OUT2
IN2+
IN2-

G
N

D

IN3-
IN3+

OUT3

OUT4
IN4+
IN4-

V
C

C

ENB

ENB

RZ4

10k
0805

CZ1
0.1uF
1206MIL

CZ3
0.1uF
1206MIL

ACD_CLK_B

ACD_CLK_A

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSDATA_B

P3V

ACD_NSDATA_A

P3V

P3V
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GARC_CIRCUIT_1

GARC_CKT

VDD

ACD_CLK_AP

ACD_CLK_AM

ACD_NSCMD_AP

ACD_NSCMD_AM

ACD_NRST_AP

ACD_NRST_AM

ACD_NSDATA_AP

ACD_NSDATA_AM

ACD_CLK_BP

ACD_CLK_BM

ACD_NSCMD_BP

ACD_NSCMD_BM

ACD_NRST_BP

ACD_NRST_BM

ACD_NSDATA_BP

ACD_NSDATA_BM

H
LD

IR
TN

_H
LD

CHID_00

CHID_01

CHID_02

CHID_03

CHID_04

CHID_05

CHID_06

CHID_07

CHID_08

CHID_09

CHID_10

CHID_11

C
H

ID
_1

2

C
H

ID
_1

3

C
H

ID
_1

4

C
H

ID
_1

5

C
H

ID
_1

6

C
H

ID
_1

7

DISC_00

DISC_01

DISC_02

DISC_03

DISC_04

DISC_05

DISC_06

DISC_07

DISC_08

DISC_09

DISC_10

DISC_11

D
IS

C
_1

2

D
IS

C
_1

3

D
IS

C
_1

4

D
IS

C
_1

5

D
IS

C
_1

6

D
IS

C
_1

7

IRTN_00

IRTN_01

IRTN_02

IRTN_03

IRTN_04

IRTN_05

IRTN_06

IRTN_07

IRTN_08

IRTN_09

IRTN_10

IRTN_11

IR
TN

_1
2

IR
TN

_1
3

IR
TN

_1
4

IR
TN

_1
5

IR
TN

_1
6

IR
TN

_1
7

PHAD_00

PHAD_01

PHAD_02

PHAD_03

PHAD_04

PHAD_05

PHAD_06

PHAD_07

PHAD_08

PHAD_09

PHAD_10

PHAD_11

PHAD_12

PHAD_13

PHAD_14

PHAD_15

PHAD_16

PHAD_17

RESET

P3V

P3V

P3V

ACD_NSDATA_BP

ACD_NSDATA_BM

ACD_NRST_AM

ACD_CLK_AM

ACD_CLK_BM

ACD_NSDATA_AM

ACD_NRST_BP

ACD_NSCMD_BM

PHAD

ACD_NSCMD_BP

ACD_NSCMD_AM

ACD_NSDATA_AP

ACD_NRST_AP

ACD_CLK_BP

ACD_NSCMD_AP

ACD_NRST_BM

ACD_CLK_AP

VDDGARC

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

DD D D D D

RA149

0.1

RWR81

RA2

10k
0805

CA3
0.1uF
1206MIL

RA1

10k
0805

UA2
DS90LV03116

8

1

7

9

15

12

4

2
3

6
5

10
11

14
13

V
C

C
G

N
D

1A

2A

3A

4A

OE

OE

1+
1-

2+
2-

3+
3-

4+
4-

RA3

10k
0805

JA1 JUMPER1

SIP\2P

1 2

UA1

DS90LV03116
8

1

7

9

15

12

4

2
3

6
5

10
11

14
13

V
C

C
G

N
D

1A

2A

3A

4A

OE

OE

1+
1-

2+
2-

3+
3-

4+
4-

CA2
0.1uF
1206MIL

UA3
DS90LV032

1
2

3

5
6
7

8

9
10

11

13
14
15

16

4

12

IN1-
IN1+

OUT1

OUT2
IN2+
IN2-

G
N

D

IN3-
IN3+

OUT3

OUT4
IN4+
IN4-

V
C

C

ENB

ENB RA4

10k
0805

CA1
0.1uF
1206MIL

CHID

PHAD

DISC

IRTN

VDD

RESET

P3V

P3V

P3V

ACD_CLK_A

ACD_CLK_B

ACD_NSCMD_B

ACD_NSCMD_A

ACD_NRST_B

ACD_NRST_A

ACD_NSDATA_B

ACD_NSDATA_A
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V
D

D

HLD_WOR_BIAS

V
D

D

VDD

VDD

V
D

D

BIAS_RCVR

VDD

VDD

D

D

D

D

D

D D

D

D

D D

D

D

D

D

D D D D D D D D D D D D

RA55
1000805MIL

RA37

1k
0805MIL

R
A

13
0

2k
08

05
M

IL

R
A

11
5

2k
08

05
M

IL

RA923.32k

0805M IL

RA1023.32k

0805M IL

RA683.32k

0805M IL

RA12

100
0805MIL

RA100
1000805MIL

RA46
1000805MIL

RA79
1000805MIL

RA58
1000805MIL

RA147

100
0805MIL

RA983.32k

0805M IL

RA140

100
0805MIL

RA1083.32k

0805M IL

RA743.32k

0805M IL

R
A

11
3

2k

08
05

M
IL

RA663.32k

0805M IL

RA623.32k

0805M IL

CA5
0.1uF
1206MIL

RA573.32k

0805M IL

CA9
0.1uF
1206MIL

RA533.32k

0805M IL

RA813.32k

0805M IL

R
A

22
3.

32
k08

05
M

IL

RA483.32k

0805M IL

R
A

26
3.

32
k08

05
M

IL

RA443.32k

0805M IL

R
A

25
3.

32
k08

05
M

IL

R
A

11
9

2k
08

05
M

IL
RA109

1000805MIL

RA35

1k
0805MIL

RA8

100
0805MIL

RA88
1000805MIL

RA67
1000805MIL

R
A

12
3

2k
08

05
M

IL

RA873.32k

0805M IL

RA112

7.5k
0805MIL

RA143

100
0805MIL

RA39

82k
0805MIL

R
A

12
7

2k
08

05
M

IL

CA6
0.1uF
1206MIL

RA40
1000805MIL

R
A

13
1

2k
08

05
M

IL

RA933.32k

0805M IL

R
A

32
15

K

08
05

M
IL

RA1043.32k

0805M IL

RA703.32k

0805M IL

RA138

100
0805MIL

RA11

100
0805MIL

RA97
1000805MIL

RA5

100
0805MIL

RA76
1000805MIL

RA993.32k

0805M IL

RA49
1000805MIL

RA1103.32k

0805M IL

RA753.32k

0805M IL

RA146

100
0805MIL

RA139

100
0805MIL

RA52
1000805MIL

R
A

11
6

2k
08

05
M

IL

RA833.32k

0805M IL

R
A

12
0

2k
08

05
M

IL

RA653.32k

0805M IL

R
A

29
3.

32
k08

05
M

IL

RA603.32k

0805M IL

RA563.32k

0805M IL

R
A

12
4

2k
08

05
M

IL

RA14

100
0805MIL

RA106
1000805MIL

R
A

20
3.

32
k08

05
M

IL

RA513.32k

0805M IL

RA893.32k

0805M IL

R
A

23
3.

32
k08

05
M

IL

RA85
1000805MIL

RA473.32k

0805M IL

RA7

100
0805MIL

RA64
1000805MIL

R
A

12
8

2k
08

05
M

IL

RA34

1k
0805MIL

RA142

100
0805MIL

R
A

13
2

2k
08

05
M

IL

R
A

13
4

2k
08

05
M

IL

RA953.32k

0805M IL

RA1053.32k

0805M IL

RA713.32k

0805M IL

R
A

30
3.

32
k08

05
M

IL

R
A

31
3.

32
k08

05
M

IL

RA1013.32k

0805M IL

RA783.32k

0805M IL

R
A

28
3.

32
k08

05
M

IL

GARC
UA4

GARC_V3_SOCKET

2

3

5

4

6

7

9

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
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32
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34

35

36

37
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39
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41

42
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

1

53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
4

156

155

154

153

152

151

150

149

148

147

146

145

144

143

142

141

140

139

138

137

136

135

134

133

132

131

130

129

128

127

126

125

124

123

122

121

120

119

118

117

116

115

114

113

112

111

110

109

108

107

106

105

15
7

20
8

20
7

20
6

20
5

20
4

20
3

20
2

20
1

20
0

19
9

19
8

19
7

19
6

19
5

19
4

19
3

19
2

19
1

19
0

18
9

18
8

18
7

18
6

18
5

18
4

18
3

18
2

18
1

18
0

17
9

17
8

17
7

17
6

17
5

17
4

17
3

17
2

17
1

17
0

16
9

16
8

16
7

16
6

16
5

16
4

16
3

16
2

16
1

16
0

15
9

15
8

ACD_CLK_AP

ACD_CLK_AM

ACD_CLK_BM

ACD_CLK_BP

ACD_NSCMD_AP

ACD_NSCMD_AM

ACD_NSCMD_BM

ACD_NSCMD_BP

ACD_NRST_AP

ACD_NRST_AM

ACD_NRST_BP

ACD_NRST_BM

ACD_NSDATA_AP

ACD_NSDATA_AM

ACD_NSDATA_BP

ACD_NSDATA_BM

ACD_NCNO_AP

ACD_NCNO_AM

ACD_NCNO_BP

ACD_NCNO_BM

ACD_NVETO_00AP

ACD_NVETO_00AM

DVDD

ACD_NVETO_00BP

ACD_NVETO_00BM

DGND

ACD_NVETO_01AP

ACD_NVETO_01AM

ACD_NVETO_01BP

ACD_NVETO_01BM

ACD_NVETO_02AP

ACD_NVETO_02AM

ACD_NVETO_02BP

ACD_NVETO_02BM

ACD_NVETO_03AP

ACD_NVETO_03AM

ACD_NVETO_03BP

ACD_NVETO_03BM

ACD_NVETO_04AP

ACD_NVETO_04AM

ACD_NVETO_04BP

ACD_NVETO_04BM

ACD_NVETO_05AP

ACD_NVETO_05AM
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